INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
APPLICATION
Honeywell GHE igniters are non-fouling, inextinguishable,
high-energy electric igniters suitable for most liquid and
gaseous fuels. They are available for both 1-7/8 in. and
2-7/8 in. diameter support tubes in lengths to suit the
application.
Notes

GHE Series Igniters
32-00168-03 2
Table 1. GHE Ignition Ordering Guide.
Configured Item
Number
Igniter length
(Feet)
Mounting Power Pack Ignitor Cable
length (Feet) Enclosure
GHE 1-3 02 FL 1 10 00
Configured Item Number
GHE 1-3 - High energy igniter assembly used with liquid and gaseous fuels, 1-3 MMBTU/hr (about 1- 3 GJ/hr) capacity,
1-7/8 inch OD. Igniter is supplied with 36-inch SS flex gas hose, 36-inch SS flex air hose, burner mounting tube, high energy
probe, igniter tip 12 in. long x 1/2 in OD.
GHE 2-5 - High energy igniter assembly used with liquid and gaseous fuels, 2-10 MMBTU/hr (about 2-10 GJ/hr) capacity,
2-7/8 inch OD. Igniter is supplied with 36-inch SS flex gas hose, 36-inch SS flex air hose, burner mounting tube, high energy
probe, igniter tip 12 in. long x 1/2 in OD.
Igniter length (Feet)
02- 2’ Length
03- 3’ Length
04- 4’ Length
05- 5’ Length
06- 6’ Length
07- 7’ Length
08- 8’ Length
09- 9’ Length
10- 10’ Length
Mounting
FL - Flange Mount
QD- Quick Disconnect Coupling
Power Pack
0 -Power Pack Not Included with Order
1 -Power Pack Included with Order
Ignitor Cable length (Feet)
00 - No Cable
10 - 10’ Cable
11 - 11’ Cable
12 - 12’ Cable
13 - 13’ Cable
14 - 14’ Cable
15 - 15’ Cable
16 - 16’ Cable
17 - 17’ Cable
18 - 18’ Cable
19 - 19’ Cable
20 - 20’ Cable
Enclosure
00 - No Enclosure
12 - NEMA 12 Enclosure
04 - NEMA 4 Enclosure
4X - NEMA 4X Enclosure
GHE Series Igniters
3 32-00168-03
Table 2. Field Replacement Parts
Part number Description
POWERPACK-12-CS 12 Joule Power Pack; 110-120/220-240VAC, 50/60Hz (date code dependent).
GT-LITE Igniter Spark tip / probe, 12 inch long x 1/2 inch OD.
IGN-CPC-LB Replacement igniter probe junction box with canon plug receptacle for GHE igniters.
Configured Item Number Igniter length (GHE in Feet)
IPASS 02 (0.6 m)
Configured Item Number
IPASS-GHE igniter probe assembly without burner mounting
tube, flange, gas insert or air/gas flex hoses. Includes high
energy probe, igniter tip 12 in. long x 1/2 in OD and junction
box with receptacle. Order 12-Joule POWERPACK-12-CS and
associated cabling with canon plug separately (IGN-CPC).
Igniter length (GHE in Feet)
02- 2’ Length
03- 3’ Length
04- 4’ Length
05- 5’ Length
06- 6’ Length
07- 7’ Length